
To: Richard Kahn 
From: Jeffrey Epstein 
Sent Thur 5/24/2012 9:16:05 PM 
Subject Re: picture frame molding 

no„ this is a piece of quarter round wood no moe than that it can be bought at home depot or the 
lumber yard, 

On Thu, May 24, 2012 at 10:53 PM, Richard Kahn ote: 

Just wanted you to be aware cost for picture frame molding is $4,000 as originally quoted 
Can i call vendor and try to negotiate 

From: Craig Martin 
Date: May 24, 201 • • 
To: Richard Kahn 
Cc: Monique Harr 
Subject: Re: picture rame mo mg 
Reply-To: Craig Martin 

JE sent me the spec. 
Sarah confirmed size and shape. 
Bill worked on price with Ismail, I spoke with Ismail on the phone. 

This is a custom piece. Oversized to go around tapestry. He has to buy special tools to 
make. Short time period to get. This has been kicking around for a few week 
between Sarah, Je and Bill. 

So unfortunately I think we need to order, unless Monique or somebody knows a specialty 
wood shop. 

Want to install before the first. 
Open for ideas. 
Craig 

From: Richard Kahn 
To: Craig Martin 
Cc: Monique Harry 
Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2012 3:30 PM 
Subject: Re: picture frame molding 

is jee aware of this cost? did he approve? 
did anyone negotiate price? 

Richard Kahn 
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HBRK Associates Inc. 
301 East 66th Street, Suite 1OF 
New York. NY 10065 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Craig Martin 
Date: May 24, 2012 9:55:22 AM EDT 
To: Monique Harry 
Cc: Richard Kahn 
Subject: Fw: Fwd: pict 
Reply-To: Craig Martin 

Monique; 
Please see attached quote. 
We need to order this ASAP. 
This is Sarah's specs for the picture frame around the tapestry in 5 Palms. 
Ismail is calling me back later today to discuss. I will touch base with you later. 
Cost $4000 
Craig 

— Forwarded M — 
From: Bill Adams 
To: Brice Gordon 

•Sent: Thursday, y , 
Subject: Fwd: picture frame molding 

 Forwarded message 
From: Ismail Unerli Aandl Development LLC 
Date: Wed, May 23, 2012 at 3:23 PM 
Subject: RE: picture frame molding 
To 

The quote is attached. I can do it free hand it would get it done in next week but because 
of freehand it will not be perfect. I can make custom knife and make it but it 
would take 3 weeks and outcome would be perfect. Let me know. Thank you for 
the opportunity. 
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Best regards, 
Ismail Unerli 

A&I Develo merit, L.L.C. 

From: 
Date: 
Subject: picture frame molding 
To 
CC 

HI ISMAEL 
THE DOTED LINE IS AN OPTIONAL CUT 
THANKS 
BILL 

Albert W. Adams 
Project Superintendent 
LSJ, LLC 

Albert W. Adams 
Project Superintendent 
LSJ, LLC 
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The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to kevacation@amail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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